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PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date:       Programs             - 269                    

        Attendance           - 6,670 

 

 

Sites: 

 

Staff is continuing to do minor trail maintenance on trails and 

boardwalk at KC and Bog due to wet weather. 

 

 Staff will be working on driveway at MNC once leaves all drop in Nov. 

 

  

  

               

Programs:  

 School programs are being conducted with Covid-protocols in place 

with each school.  The protocols vary with each district but we continue 

to adapt all programs as needed. 

 Elk trip was attended by 12 people with many positive comments. 

 Chincoteague trip is full and will be held end of Oct. 

 Bog walks continue to be well attended and we are offering small 

group walks when schedule permits. 

 We are beginning the planning process for Earth Day at NCC in 2022.  

  

Miscellaneous: 

 Bird seed sale pick up scheduled for Oct. 23, We will also have 

feeders for sale. 

 We are working with DCNR to assess feasibility of putting up cabins 

at KC for Conservation Camp if necessary. 



 We are investigating expanding exhibits in building to make a better 

visitor experience. 

 EE staff is commenting on Strategic Plan. 

 Long-time member/volunteer Mary Ann Moore has written a children’s 

book about Kettle Creek with help from Nancy Tully.  They will be sold in 

gift shop and all proceeds go to Kettle Creek. 

  

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

 

August 

 

Mon. Aug 9-13  Day Camp week two (5 programs) 133 

 

Mon. Aug 9  Bog Walk TNC     21 

 

Wed. Aug. 11  Public Bog Walk     15 

 

Wed. Aug. 11  Macro’s of Cherry Creek  T  20 

 

Sat. Aug. 14  Public Bog     16 

 

Wed. Aug. 18  Teacher Workshop KC   8 

 

Wed. Aug. 18  Public Bog Walk    8 

 

Wed. Aug. 21  Public Walk KC     4 

 

Tues. Aug 24  Growing Tree KC     17 

 

Wed. Aug. 25  Growing Tree KC     19 

 

Wed. Aug. 25  Mrs. Bush’s Care Home   18 

 

Sat. Aug. 28  Lake Naomi Walk    9 

 

September 

 

Wed. Sept. 1  Public Bog Walk    2 

 

Wed. Sept. 1  Lake Naomi Walk     6 

 

Fri. Sept. 3  Lake Naomi Walk     6 

 

Wed. Sept. 8  Public Bog Walk    18 

 

Fri. Sept. 10  Morey 3
rd
 classroom (2 progs)  33 

 



Sat. Sept. 11  Public Book signing KC    13 

 

Sat. Sept. 11  Youth field Day     250 

 

Sun. Sept. 12  Public Bog Walk     15 

 

Tues. Sept. 14  Bog Walk TNC      6 

 

Tues. Sept. 14  KC Kids       2 

 

Wed. Sept. 15  Public Bog Walk     6 

 

Wed. Sept. 15  Farm To School (6 progs.) RC  101 

 

Thurs. Sept. 16 Farm To School (6 programs) RC 105 

 

Fri. Sept. 17  Hamilton 3
rd
 Classroom (4 progs) 65 

 

Sat. Sept. 18  Public Hike KC     6 

 

Sat. Sept. 18  PSU  Bog Walk      14 

 

Mon. Sept. 20-Wed. Sept 22 Elk Trip    13 

 

Mon. Spet. 20  PV 4
th
 Classroom     61 

 

Tues. Sept. 21  PV 4
th
 Classroom    50 

 

Wed. Sept. 22  PV 4
th
 Classroom     50 

 

Wed. Sept. 22  Public Bog Walk     17 

 

Thurs. Sept. 23 PV 4
th
 Classroom     51 

 

Fri. Sept. 24  PV 4
th
 Classroom     36 

 

Sun. Sept. 26  PSU Bog Walk      8 

 

Mon. Sept. 27  ESHS 10
th
 Classroom (3 progs)  108 

 

Mon. Sept. 27  ESHS River Trip     22 

 

Mon. Sept. 27  Desales Univ. Bog     19 

 

Tues. Sept. 28  Public bus trip/waterfalls  7 

 

Wed. Sept. 29  Hamilton 3
rd
 School grounds(2progs) 70 

 

Wed. Sept. 29  Public Bog Walk     12 

 

Thurs. Sept. 30 Stbg. Rotary Prog.     35 

 



Thurs. Sept. 30 Farm To School (6 progs) RC  105 

 

Thurs. Sept. 30 PV 4
th
 Bog      59 

 

Thurs. Sept. 30  Private bog tour     3 

 

October 

 

Fri. Oct 1   PV 4
th
 Bog      54 

 

Sat. Oct. 2  Lake-In-the Clouds    8 

 

Sun. Oct. 3  Wildlands Cons. Bog    16 

 

Mon. Oct. 4  Farm To School  (2 progs)RC  36 

 

Mon. Oct. 4  PV 4
th
 Bog      56 

 

Tues. Oct. 5  PV 4
th
 bog      37 

 

Wed. Oct. 6  Public bog      14 

 

Wed. Oct. 6  PV 4
th
 Bog      57 

 

Wed. Oct. 6  ESU KC      8 

 

Thurs. Oct. 7  Farm To School RC    31 

 

 

Program Summary 

 

Programs – 83       Attendance   - 1,966 

 

School-43   Private- 26  Public-14  

 

Year-To Date 

 

Programs –269        Attendance   - 6,670 

 

School    -139      Private  -90      Public   - 40                                                                                                       

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: open June 1—year-to-date 568 as of October 6.    

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist    RC-Resource Conservationists 
 

 


